BOSTON CREMATORIUM

From 1%t April 2024

MEMORIAL FEES & CHARGES 2024-2025

BOSTON BOROUGH COUNCIL

BOOK OF REMEMBRANCE: £

2 line inscription 98.00

5 line inscription 144.00

8 line inscription 183.00

lllustration , Badge, Coat of Arms etc. (5 & 8 line entries only) 98.00

Miniature Book of Remembrance — 2 line entry 98.00

Miniature Book of Remembrance — 5 line entry 144.00

Miniature Book of Remembrance — 8 line entry 183.00

Each additional line in existing Miniature Book 24.00

Correction or addition to Book of Remembrance entry (client error) 24.00

Memorial Card — 2 line entry 36.00

Memorial Card — 5 line entry 41.00

Memorial Card — 8 line entry 49.00

FIXED TERM MEMORIALS:

Granite Tower plaque or Wall plaque - set-up fee & 1t year of lease 106.00

Granite Tower plaque or Wall plaque - lease per year 31.00

Renewal of lease on existing roses, trees & shrubs — per year 31.00

Additional name or replacement bronze plaque in communal Rose bed — 126.00

existing lease period stands.

Upgrade to cast bronze plaque on any existing Rose or Memorial tree 126.00

Additional name or plague on existing Rose, Shrub or Tree (Perspex type) 41.00

— existing lease period stands.

Each 5 year lease of one granite Bench plaque (one third share, 3 490.00

plaques per granite bench) Bench remains the property of the Council.

Each 5 year lease of plague on wooden bench (one plaque per bench 732.00

only) includes maintenance of bench which remains the property of the

Council.

Single Leather Recordia Panel in Chapel of Remembrance - First year 63.00

Double Leather Recordia Panel in Chapel of Remembrance - First year 123.00

Leather Recordia Panel  (single or double) each subsequent year 31.00

TABLETS (older existing plots):

Grey Granite Memorial Tablet for Garden of Rest 373.00
(for older burial plots by front entrance) Includes 30 letters or figures

Each additional letter on existing granite Memorial Tablet 4.00
(memorial pathway and those opposite front entrance)

Replacement or re-facing of memorial tablet (memorial pathway) 975.00

Including 30 letters or figures

Re-enamelling of faded lettering on existing memorial tablet — All types 122.00
(Only applies if more than 5 years old)

Replacement metal flower container for memorial pathway 19.00




BOSTON CREMATORIUM

MEMORIAL FEES AND CHARGES 2023 - 2024

(CONTINUED)

ABOVE GROUND GRANITE ASHES VAULTS

Placement of ashes in above-ground granite vault , including inscribed

plague urn and vase - 10 year lease 1146.00
- 20 year lease 1724.00
- 30 year lease 2298.00

- 50 year lease 3,628.00

Supplement for each additional casket of ashes placed during same 74.00

appointment (or if large casket containing two sets of ashes)

Ceramic photo plaque on vault plaque — per each photo 160.00

2nd placement in existing granite vault or columbarium niche (remaining 322.00

lease period stands). Includes inscribed granite tablet, inscription and urn.

COLUMBARIUM NICHES

Placement of ashes in columbarium niche, includes inscribed granite

tablet and urn - 10 year lease 665.00
- 20 year lease 999.00
- 30 year lease 1,331.00
- 50 year lease 2,383.00

Ceramic photo plaque on columbarium plaque — per each photo 160.00

Supplement for each additional urn of ashes placed during same 74.00

appointment (or if large urn containing two sets of ashes)

BABIES MEMORIAL.:

Plague mounted on Babies Memorial wall - initial set up charge & 1st 61.00

year

Lease of plague on Babies Memorial — per each year 17.00

All fees include VAT at 20% where appropriate, and will remain effective until

31st March 2025, or until the issue of any superceding table of fees.




BOSTON & FOSDYKE CEMETERIES

FEES & CHARGES FOR 2024 - 2025

BOSTON BOROUGH COUNCIL

BURIAL FEES: £

Burial Fee - Adult (18 years +) (Resident of Borough) 943.00

Burial Fee - Adult (non-resident of Borough within 5 years) 1886.00

Burial Fee - Child (Stillbirth to 17 years +) No charge

Burial Fee — Non viable foetus or body tissues resulting from P.M. No charge

Excavation of grave space in preparation for construction of a below P.OA

ground vault. =

Re-opening of grave for interment in existing vault 943.00
(excavation & re-filling)

Exhumation of Coffined body from cemetery P.O.A

Interment (beneath surface) or exhumation of cremated remains in 173.00

cemetery

Scatter (on surface) of Cremated Remains in cemetery 77.00

Officer attendance at witnessed scattering or interment of ashes 35.00

Note: fee is in addition to standard interment and scatter fees '

Cremated remains placed in coffin for interment 98.00

Double Interment or exhumation of cremated remains, 260.00
(one excavation, 2 caskets or both in same casket)

GRAVE & MEMORIAL RIGHTS:

Purchase of Exclusive Right of Burial — 15! interment must be full 1381.00

coffined burial* - Single Grave Space (includes Memaorial Permit)

Purchase of Exclusive Right of Burial - for the burial of a non-resident - 2762.00

1stinterment must be full coffined burial* - Single Grave Space

(includes Memorial Permit)

Purchase of Exclusive Right of Burial — Cremated Remains plot at 671.00

FOSDYKE Cemetery (includes Memorial Permit)

Purchase of Exclusive Right of Burial — Child Grave (includes Memorial No charge

Permit) (excludes children buried in adult plots for future adult use)

Permit for additional inscription on existing memorial 56.00

Permit for Vase (unpurchased graves) 91.00

Administration fee to transfer ownership of Exclusive Rights of Burial 43.00

Administration fee for surrender of Exclusive Right of Burial or 68.00

rectification to change to alternative grave space

*further interments of cremated remains may follow only after coffined burial

These charges are effective from 15t April 2024 and will remain effective until
31st March 2025 or until the issue of any superceding table of fees.




CEMETERY FEES (CONTINUED)

FAMILY HISTORY SEARCHES: £

To locate names in the indexes & registers through to identification of the 3.00

graves on site — per grave

Non-genealogical searches, or name not found in index No charge

GRAVE MAINTAINENCE FEES £

EXISTING CONTRACTS ONLY (Renewal fees) (including VAT)

Annual Summer & Winter planting — Single grave 133.00

Annual Summer & Winter planting — Double grave 265.00

Annual Summer & Winter planting — Triple grave 398.00

Annual Summer & Winter planting — Quadruple grave 530.00
Others pro rata

These charges are effective from 1t April 2024 and will remain effective until
31st March 2025, or until the issue of any superceding table of fees.




BOSTON BOROUGH COUNCIL

BOSTON CREMATORIUM

FEES & CHARGES FOR 2024 - 2025

Cremation fees include: use of the chapel for up to 55 minutes, Medical

Referee fee, recorded music, Biobox container and unwitnessed
scattering. Organists can be engaged by the family at their own cost.
Additional fees apply for extra chapel services — listed separately

below. We do not levy an environmental surcharge.

CREMATION AND CHAPEL FEES £
Cremation Fee — Adult (18+ years) 935.00
Cremation Fee — Child (Stillbirth to 17+ years) No charge
Direct Cremation. (Attended). 10 minutes chapel time, no ceremony,
up to 16 mourners, 2 music tracks. 735.00
8.30am or 4.30pm (cremation next day) only. Incl. 2 bearers (wheeled)
Direct Cremation. (Unattended) No funeral service or mourners.
8.30am or 4.30pm (cremation next day) only. Includes 2 bearers 535.00
(wheeled)
Cremation Fee — Individual Non-viable foetus or body part resulting from No

post mortem Charge
Cremation fee — Batch cremation of pre-12-week foetuses

(per batch not exceeding 20) 55.00

* Double funerals (i.e. 2 coffins) are charged at 2 x cremation fee,
and a double time slot allocated if available.
OTHER CHAPEL FEES (fees include vat)
*Additional 60 minute slot in Chapel (when available) 230.00
Use of Crematorium Chapel for a burial or memorial service, or for
. . . 230.00

training purposes - 60 minute slot (when available)
Provision of 1 Pall bearer (using wheeled bier only) 29.00
Provision of 2 Pall bearers (wheeled bier) (maximum & only if available) 58.00
OTHER FEES:
Additional Certificate of Cremation (if remains are split, or lost original) 19.00
Photocopy of Registrar’s or Coroner’s disposal certificate 19.00
Letter of declaration for customs - remains taken abroad 19.00
Storage of cremated remains (after 28 days) — per week 10.00
Bronze Urn 25.00
Polyurn 17.00




MEDIA FEES (fees include VAT)

Video recording (MP4 file) of funeral service supplied as a downloadable 35.00
link

Video recording (MP4 file) of funeral service with VT embedded - as a 52.00
downloadable link

Video (MP4 file) of the Visual Tribute (on its own) supplied as 25.00
downloadable link

Video recording of the whole service on DVD or USB 51.00
Video recording of the whole service with the VT embedded on DVD or 64.00
USB

Video recording of the visual tribute (on its own) on DVD or USB 30.00
Each additional DVD or USB Video recording 25.00
Live Webcasting of funeral service, includes 7 days on demand viewing 69.00
Visual Tribute - A single still image 21.00
Slideshow — up to 25 images with music 87.00
Slideshow — up to 25 images with no music 43.00
Each additional 25 images (1 to 25) 24.00
Family video file 25.00
Orders/ media for Tributes received after our 48hr cut-off 86.00

period (additional fee on top of usual VT charges)

These charges are effective from 15 April 2024 and will remain effective
Until 31t March 2025 or until the issue of any superceding table of fees.

INTERMENT & SCATTERING FEES:

Interment or exhumation of cremated remains at Crematorium 173.00
(unwitnessed)

Interment or exhumation of cremated remains at Crematorium 208.00
(Witnessed with staff present)

Scattering of cremated remains (cremated at Boston) No charge
(unwitnessed)

Scattering of Cremated remains (cremated at Boston) 35.00
(witnessed with staff present)

Scattering of Cremated remains (cremated elsewhere) 77.00
(unwitnessed)

Scattering of Cremated remains (cremated elsewhere) 112.00
(witnessed with staff present)

Double Interment or exhumation of cremated remains, (one excavation, 260.00

2 caskets or both in same casket)

These charges are effective from 15t April 2024 and will remain effective
Until 31t March 2025, or until the issue of any superceding table of fees.




